HAWE HYDRAULIK SE
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN
2.1
Clamping modules type SMD 2 and NSMD 2
for actuating hydraulic clamping devices
D 7787
Clamping modules  (N)SMD 2
April 1998-01

(avail. orifices, see sect. 2 and additional functions, see sect. 3.3)
D 7787   page 2
2. Type coding, over view
Order example: SMD 2 K / E         / B 2    - G 24
NSMD 2 D1 60 / G 3 R K / B 2,5 - G 24
Nom. voltage of the actuation solenoids (for
directional spool valves, see also D 7451)
G 12 =  12V DC
G 24 =  24V DC
X 24 =  24V DC, no plug
Means of adjustment for the clamping pressure
(also see table 3a and 3b in sect. 3.2)
manual: no coding =  Slotted screw + nut
D =  Wing screw + nut
R =  Wing screw + wing nut
V =  Turn knob (self-locking)
L =  Turn knob (lockable)
P =  Proportional actuation without
function monitoring
Q =  Proportional actuation with
function monitoring
electro-proportional:
Basic type (see table 1, section 3.1)
SMD 2 =  Standard version with HAWE hole pattern (superior flow
characteristic)
NSMD 2 = Version with hole pattern conforming DIN 24340-A6
For additional versions, see section 7
Orifice in gallery P
(flow limitation, being required if the system is
fed via an accumulator)
no coding =  no orifice
B 1 =  # 1
B 1,5 =  # 1.5
B 2 =  # 2.0
B 2,5 =  # 2.5
B 3 =  # 3.0
Pressure switch
no coding=  No pressure switch
K =  with tracked pressure switch
Clamping pressure range
G =  5 ... 50 bar
E =  8 ... 80 bar
Min. actuation flow (clamping - undoing)
no coding =  Standard (2-4 lpm, see characteristics page 7)
3 =  3-5 lpm
4 =  4-6 lpm
Flow pattern (see table 2, section 3.1)
B, W, K =  4/2-way (pressure monitoring for both sides)
B1, W1, K1 =  4/2-way (pressure monitoring in port A)
D, E, G =  4/3-way (pressure monitoring for both sides)
D1, E1, G1 =  4/3-Way (pressure monitoring in port A)
Additional functions (see section 3.3)
no coding=  Standard
66, 60 =  Can be throttled in switching position (both sides, single-sided)
2062 =  Rapid traverse and creep speed in both directions
206, 307 =  Rapid traverse and creep speed in one direction only
D 7787   page 3
3. Available versions, main data
3.1 Selection tables
Order examples: SMD 2 G / E - G 24
NSMD 2 K K / B 2,5/ G R - G 24
Table 1: Basic type, connection hole pattern
Coding
(type and
size)
Connection hole
pattern (manifold
mounting)   1)
Flow
Qmax
Operation
pressure
pmax
SMD 2

D 7787   page 4
3.2 Actuations for adjustment of the clamping pressure
Order example NSMD 2 K / G K / B 2,5 - G 24R
NSMD 2 K / G K / B 2,5 - G 24P
Table 3a:  Manually adjustable adjustment device
Table 3b:  Electro-proportional actuation
Coding
no coding
D
R
V
L
P
Q
Description (for illustrations, see unit dimensions sect. 5)
Slotted screw + nut
Wing screw + nut
Wing screw + wing nut
Turn knob (self-locking)
Turn knob (lockable)
The adjustment knob can only be manipulated, if the key is plugged in.
The turn knob is disengaged when the key is removed, disabling
(arbitrary) alternation of the pressure setting.
electro-proportional adjustment
electro-proportional adjustment
with additional function supervisioning
Coding, description, detailed flow pattern symbol
P Without function monitoring
Functional description
With function monitoringQ
The clamping module type (N) SMD 2 can be adjusted
manually and electro-proportional by means of a directly
mounted ancillary block. Thus enabling electro-proportional control
of the pressure at ports A or B, within the respective pressure range.
The system can therefore be operated either from the control panel
of the machine or directly from an external control
system such as SPS, CNC, PC. An additional safety function main-
taines the pressure setting even if the power supply fails.
The electro-proportional ancillary block consists a piloting pressure
reducing valve ; , a check valve < , a control piston = applying
force on the spring > of the 2-way pressure reducing ? valve in the
clamping module.
The piloting pressure reducing valve generates a proportional
control pressure which is lower than the one apparent in the pres-
sure gallery. This control pressure acts on the piston, pre-loading a
spring which loads the control spool of the 2-way pressure reduc-
ing valve.
Safety function:
The additional 3/2-way function of the piloting pressure reducing
valve has to open up the check valve, enabling free flow from the
pressure reducing valve to the control piston, before the proportional
pressure regulation actually takes place. In case of a power
failure (e.g. failure of the electronics or cable disruption) the piston
of the piloting pressure reducing valve will jump back in its initial
position, the check valve will close and lock in the pressure appar-
ent at the control piston.
The clamping pressure will drop only approx. 4% if this should hap-
pen.
Function monitoring:
An additional pressure switch in the control line to the check valve
supervises the function of the complete control electronics and the
piloting pressure reducing valve.
Electrical control:
A proportional amplifier is necessary for the control e.g. type EV1M2
(D 7831/1) or EV1G1 (D 7837).
Flow pattern symbols
D 7787   page 5
Order examples 1: SMD 2 G1 /E V K - G 2466
Order examples 2:
NSMD 2 / E R K / B 2,0 - G 24D 307
SMD 2 / G R K / B 2,5 - G 24G 2062
3.3 Additional functions
Table 4: Clamping module with throttle 1)
(Limitation of the max. velocity)
Table 5: Clamping module section - tailstock 1)
(Selection of the currently available types, further variants on inquiry)
Pressure reducing function
in the switching position
Throttle in the switching
positions
Coding 66 60 166 160
Spool flow
pattern
(here for
type NSMD,
analogous
available for
type SMD
G..
E..
D..
a and b a and b b b
a and b b a and b b
Complete flow pattern symbol
(Example G 166)
Coding Use and description Flow pattern symbols  2)
G 2062
D 2062
E 2062
G 307
D 307
E 307
G 207
D 207
E 207
Rapid traverse and creep speed in both directions
' Approach tailstock in rapid traverse